
ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROLBOARD
August 11, 1994

PEOPLEOF ThE STATE OF )
ILLINOIS, )

)
Complainant, )

)
v. ) PCB93-3

) (Enforcement)
ARCHER DANIELS MIDLAND, )

)
Respondent. )

ORDEROF THE BOARD (by C.A. Manning):

On January4, 1993, RolandW. Burns, Attorney Generalof the Stateof Illinois, on
behalfof thePeopleof the Stateof Illiois and theIllinois EnvironmentalProtectionAgency
filed a four-countcomplaintagainstArcher DanielsMidland with theBoard.Thecomplaint
allegesviolation of Sections9(a) and (b) of theIllinois EnvironmentalProtectionAct (415
ILCS 5/9(a) and 5/9(b)); 35 Iii. Adm. CodeSections201.141,201.142and 212.123.

Pursuantto our orderof April 21, 1994, the Attorney Generalfiled a statusreporton
July 14, 1994. In theirprior statusreportof April 14, 1994, thepartiesrequestedat least60
daysin which to negotiatea settlementregardingthepenaltyamountand the specific terms
of any writtenagreement.Consequently,thepartieshaveinitiatednegotiationsregardingthe
penalty, and the Stateis reviewingall of therelevantinformationnecessaryto determineits
penaltydemand.

The Stateanticipatesthat anadditional sixty dayswill be necessaryto ascertain
whetheragreementon a penaltyamountis possible. Accordingly, the Boardherebyaccepts
the July 14, 1994 statusreport,and the partiesaredirectedto file an additional status
report with theBoard on or beforeOctober13, 1994. Thepartiesare freeto file a stipulated
settlementagreementin lieu of a statusreport if oneis negotiatedon or beforethat date.

IT IS SO ORDERED.
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I, Dorothy M. Gunn,Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board,herebycertify that
the aboveorder was adoptedon the /T~L’dayof ~ , 1993, by a vote
of 60.

DorothyM. GunWClerk
Illinois Pollution’g~ontrolBoard


